
2026-2027 Schedule 

Session Date | Time Credits 

Welcome Orientation & Reception Tuesday, September 15, 2026 | 5:30 PM – 8:00 PM Mandatory 

Leadership Retreat Thursday, September 24, 2026 8:00 AM through 
Friday, September 25, 2026 2:00 PM Mandatory 

Session 1 Thursday, October 22, 2026 | 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 4 

Session 2 Thursday, November 12, 2026 | 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 3 

Session 3 Thursday, December 3, 2026 | 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 3 

Session 4 Thursday, January 14, 2027 | 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 3 

Session 5 Thursday, February 18, 2027 | 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 4 

Session 6 Thursday, March 18, 2027 | 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 4 

Session 7 Thursday, April 8, 2027 | 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 3 

Hold: Session Make-up Date* Tuesday, April 20, 2027 | 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM TBD 

Regional Policy Trip to  
Harrisburg, PA* 

(overnight by bus) 
*Date to be decided by Feb. 2026

based on the PA Legislative schedule 
and will be one of the options listed. 

Monday, April 26, 2027 – Tuesday, April 27, 2027 
OR 

Monday, May 3, 2027 – Tuesday, May 4, 2027 
OR 

Monday, May 10, 2027 – Tuesday, May 11, 2027 

5 

Session 8 Thursday, May 27, 2027 | 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 3 
Commencement Session & 

Celebration Wednesday, June 9, 2027 | 1:00 PM – 8:30 PM 3 

To successfully graduate from LP XLIII participants must: 
• Attend the mandatory Welcome Orientation & Reception
• Attend the mandatory Leadership Retreat
• Accumulate at least 30 credits through attendance and participation in sessions (in order to earn the full

credit for each session, participants must complete the post-session survey)
• Ensure payment of tuition in full by December 31, 2026
• Fully participate in Peer Group activities

Additional learning opportunities:  

Peer Group Experience Groups formed by LPInc. in fall 2026 Graduation 
Requirement 

Extra Credit Opportunities Complete by May 31, 2027 
Up to 4 
Credits 

(Optional) 

Important: You are expected to attend all scheduled program session. If you cannot attend, please notify us at least 
48 hours prior to the session. LPInc. makes efforts to schedule around major religious holidays. If you need to miss a 
sesssio for this reason, we will accommodate participants individually as needed. For illness or emergencies, please 
inform us as soon as possible. Last-minute absences can disrupt planning and session logistics, so we appreciate 
your full communication. 

*Please note we are asking you to hold a date for a make-up session in case of cancellation of a previously scheduled 
session due to weather or unforeseen circumstances. Attendance at the make-up session is required to meet program 
requirements and ensure full participation in the LP experience. Credits will be applied accordingly. 

Schedule is current as of January 2026 and is expected to stand. Session locations will be provided with ample 
notification. 


	2026-2027 Schedule

